

THIRD ADDENDUM
Request for Qualifications (RFQ)
Iowa Park Public Safety Facilities

Date of Issue: January 7, 2022

QUESTION 1:

in reference to page 24 of the RFQ, the section that says “Project Team Personnel Selection or Proposed Selection Strategy”: The description says “provide either of the following” but only gives one option. I just want to make sure that I’m not misunderstanding what is being asked for this section.

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 1:

There is only one option for Project Team Personnel Selection or Proposed Selection Strategy (1 to 2 pages): An explanation of project team selection to accompany a list of licensed contractors, licensed subcontractors and licensed design professionals whom the design-builder proposes to use for the project’s design and construction.

QUESTION 2:

In reference to the section right below “Project Experience of the Designer should include”: There is no page limit next to this section. How many pages are allotted to this section? OR, is this section the second option to choose from in the “Project Team Personnel...” section?

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 2:

“Project Experience of the Designer” should be a distinct checklist item and not a part of the “Project Team Personnel Selection or Proposed Selection Strategy” checklist item. This section should be 3-8 pages in length.

End of Second Addendum